

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.369 OF 2004

ASSOCIATION OF S.F.P.C. GUJARAT STATE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.B. Joshi,Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kini,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The writ petition has become infructuous. It is disposed of accordingly, leaving the question of law open.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master